The Emergence of Trans
Cultures, Politics and Everyday Lives

Edited by Ruth Pearce,
Igi Moon, Kat Gupta and
Deborah Lynn Steinberg

Routledge

Taylor &Francis Croup
LONDON AND NEW YORK



Contents

Contributor biographies
Acknowledgements

Introduction: the many-voiced monster: collective
determination and the emergence of trans
RUTH PEARCE, KAT GUPTAAND Id MOON

PART |
Trans genealogies

1 In the shadow of eugenics: transgender Sterilisation

legislation and the struggle for self-determination
JULIAN HONKASALO

Reconceiving the body: a surgical genealogy of
trans- therapeutics
ERIC PLEVONS

Becoming: discourses of trans emergence, epiphanies
and oppositions
NATACHA KENNEDY

the seam of skin and scales
HENARCSE

PART Il
Trans as everyday culture

5 Creating a trans space

KAT GUPTA

Xi
XV

13

17

34

46

60

63

65



X

6

Contents

DIY identities in a DIY scene: trans music events
in the UK
KIRSTY LOHVIAN AND RUTH PEARCE

On being a ‘wife’: cis women negotiating relationships
with a trans partner
CLARE BECKETT-WRIGHTON

Sticks and stones break our bones, and words are
damaging: how language erases non-binary people
STH- M SHUSTER AND BLLEN LAMONT

PART Il
Trans in popular representation

9 Response and responsibility: mainstream media and
Lucy Meadows in a post-Leveson context
KAT GUPTA

10 ‘Girl brain ... boy body’: representations of trans
characters in children’s picture books
CLARE BARTHOLOMAEUS AND DAMIENW RIGGS

PART IV

Trans epistemologies

11

12

13

14

Make yourself
RAMIYASIR

Co-producing trans ethical research
RHI HUMVPHREY, BRONA NIC GIOLLA EASPAIG AND RACHARL. FOX

Nonnormative ethics: the ensouled formation of trans
MJIKEVAN DER DRIFT

A genealogy of genealogies - retheorising gender and
sexuality: the emergence of‘trans’ (ESRC seminar
series 2012-2014)

IG MOON

Index

68

85

103

117

119

135

151

153

165

179

192

205



