The Emergence of Trans

Cultures, Politics and Everyday Lives

Edited by Ruth Pearce, Igi Moon, Kat Gupta and Deborah Lynn Steinberg



Contents

Contributor biographies Acknowledgements	xi xv
Introduction: the many-voiced monster: collective determination and the emergence of trans	1
RUTH PEARCE, KAT GUPTA AND IGI MOON	
PART I	
Trans genealogies	13
1 In the shadow of eugenics: transgender sterilisation legislation and the struggle for self-determination JULIAN HONKASALO	17
2 Reconceiving the body: a surgical genealogy of trans- therapeutics ERIC PLEMONS	34
3 Becoming: discourses of trans emergence, epiphanies and oppositions NATACHA KENNEDY	46
4 the seam of skin and scales ELENA ROSE	60
PART II	
Trans as everyday culture	63
5 Creating a trans space	65

х	Contents	
6	DIY identities in a DIY scene: trans music events in the UK KIRSTY LOHMAN AND RUTH PEARCE	68
7	On being a 'wife': cis women negotiating relationships with a trans partner clare beckett-wrighton	85
8	Sticks and stones break our bones, and words are damaging: how language erases non-binary people STEF M. SHUSTER AND ELLEN LAMONT	103
PA	RT III	
Tra	ans in popular representation	117
9	Response and responsibility: mainstream media and Lucy Meadows in a post-Leveson context KAT GUPTA	119
10	'Girl brain boy body': representations of trans characters in children's picture books CLARE BARTHOLOMAEUS AND DAMIEN W. RIGGS	135
	RT IV ans epistemologies	151
	Make yourself RAMI YASIR	153
12	Co-producing trans ethical research Rhi humphrey, bróna nic giolla easpaig and rachael fox	165
13	Nonnormative ethics: the ensouled formation of trans MIJKE VAN DER DRIFT	179
14	A genealogy of genealogies – retheorising gender and sexuality: the emergence of 'trans' (ESRC seminar series 2012–2014) IGI MOON	192

Index

205